



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 635/2023

KAPLAN, INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.
versus

GALAXY BOOK CENTRE & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Nipun Katyal and Ms.
Kismat Chauhan, Advs. for
D-9.
Mr. Sauhard Alung, Adv. for
D-10.
Ms. Ameer Rana, Ms.
Ramayni Sood and Ms.
Prasidhi Agrawal, Advs. for
D-11.
Mr. Manikya Khanna and
Ms. Kavya Singh, Advs. for
D-13 through VC.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

11.01.2024

%

List the matter for further proceedings on **26.02.2024**.

**IA No.650/2024 (u/s 151 CPC by D-11 for exemption of filing
apostilled version of reply to IA No.17627/23)**

The application is allowed, as the plaintiff has no objection.

**IA No.715/2024 (by D-13 u/o 1 Rule 10 (2) r/w Section 151 CPC
seeking deletion from the array of parties)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

At the request on behalf of the plaintiff and defendant no.13,
be listed on the next hearing.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2024/ss

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)