



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 635/2023**

KAPLAN, INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rima Majumdar, Ms.
Shilpi Sinha and Ms. Riya
Sardana, Advs.

versus

GALAXY BOOK CENTRE & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Bajaj, Adv. for
D-10 through VC (google
llc.)
Ms. Ramayni Sood and Ms.
Prasidhi Agrawal, Adv. for
D-11.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **12.01.2024**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.
26.02.2024.

**IA No.831/2024 (u/s 151 CPC by D-11 seeking exemption from
filing duly apostilled version of its written statement with
affidavit of admission and Denial)**

The application is allowed, as the plaintiff has no objection.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2024/ss

Click here to check corrigendum, if any