



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 635/2023 & I.A. 3332/2024**

KAPLAN, INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rima Majumdar, Mrs. Bindra
Rana and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advs.

versus

GALAXY BOOK CENTRE & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ravikant Srivastava, Adv. for D-
3 to 6.

Mr. Nipun Katyal and Mr. Kismat
Chauhan, Advs. for D-9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

13.02.2024

%

I.A. 3332/2024 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

1. This application has been filed under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 by defendant Nos. 3-6 for rejection of plaint on account of there being no cause of action.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by counsel for plaintiff, who shall file a response to the same within the next four weeks with copies to the opposing side, who may file a rejoinder thereafter, if necessary, before the next date of hearing.
3. List before the Court on 08th May, 2024, the date already fixed.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2024/MK