



\$~8

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(COMM) 635/2023**

**KAPLAN, INC.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rima Majumdar, Mr.  
Aditya Vats Sharma & Ms.  
Shilpi Sinha, Advs. through  
VC.

versus

**GALAXY BOOK CENTRE & ORS.**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.  
for D-2. Mr. Ravi Kant  
Srivastav, Adv. for D-3 to 6.  
Mr. Nipun Katyal & Ms.  
Kismat Chauhan, Advs. for  
D-9. Mr. Shauhard Alung,  
Adv. for D-10. Ms. Amee  
Rana, Mr. Vishesh Sharma  
& Ms. Prasadhi Agrawal,  
Advs. for D-11 through VC.  
Mr. Manikya Khanna & Ms.  
Kavya Singh, Advs. for  
D-13 through VC.

**CORAM:**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**26.02.2024**

%

Due to the untimely death in the immediate family today morning, the learned P.O. is on half day leave today to attend her last rites.

Put up the matter on **14.03.2024** for purpose already fixed.

Reader a/w

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 26, 2024/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*