



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 635/2023 & I.A. 7016/2024**
KAPLAN, INC. Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rima Majumdar and Ms.
Aishwarya Hariharan, Advocates.

versus

GALAXY BOOK CENTRE & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Advocate for
D-2 (through VC).
Mr. Ravi Kant Srivastava, Advocates
for D-3 to 6 (through VC).
Mr. Nipun Katyal and Ms. Kismat
Chauhan, Advocates for D-9 (through
VC).
Ms. Amee Rana, Mr. Vishesh Sharma
and Ms. Prasidhi Agrawal, Advocates
for D-11 (through VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
27.03.2024

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 08th May, 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 27, 2024/kct