



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 635/2023 & I.A. Nos. 37234/2024, 37235/2024,
37289/2024, 37291/2024 & 37295/2024

KAPLAN, INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rima Majumdar with Mr. Gaurav
Goswami, Ms. Aishwarya Hariharan
and Mr. Aditya Vats Sharma,
Advocates.
(M): 9818202368
Email: litigation.ip@ssrana.com

versus

GALAXY BOOK CENTRE & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Advocate
for defendant nos. 3,5 and 6.
(M): 9810845815
Email: dharmendrasharma2001@gmail.com
Mr. Nipun Katyal with Ms. Anam
Siddiqui, Advocates for defendant no.
9.
(M): 9811811900
Email: adv.nipunkatyal@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

23.08.2024

I.A. Nos. 37234/2024, 37235/2024, 37289/2024, 37291/2024 & 37295/2024

(Applications seeking summary judgment)

1. The present applications have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking summary judgment, on the ground that the right of the respective



defendants, against whom summary judgment is being sought, already stands closed, vide order dated 30th April, 2024.

2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by learned counsels appearing for defendant nos. 3,5, 6 and 9.
4. Let notice be issued to the other defendants by all modes.
5. Reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 06th September, 2024, i.e., the date already fixed.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 23, 2024

C