



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 635/2023, I.A. 17627/2023, I.A. 3332/2024, I.A. 7016/2024, I.A. 10447/2024, I.A. 36982/2024, I.A. 37234/2024, I.A. 37235/2024, I.A. 37289/2024, I.A. 37291/2024 & I.A. 37295/2024
KAPLAN, INC.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Ms. Bindra Rana,
Ms. Rima Majumdar, Ms. Aditi
Umapathy and Mr. Abhishek, Advs.

versus

GALAXY BOOK CENTRE & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Mr. Avnish
Kumar, Mr. P.C. Jha and Mr. Shailesh
Kumar, Advs. for D-4.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Advs. for
D-3, 5, and 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

28.11.2024

I.A. 3332/2024

1. It is not possible to hear the present application, as it is already 5:00 PM.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing on 18th March, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024

ak