



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 635/2023 & I.As. 17627/2023, 3332/2024, 7016/2024,
10447/2024, 36982/2024, 37234-35/2024, 37289/2024, 37291/2024,
37295/2024
KAPLAN, INC.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rima Majumdar, Ms. Aditi
Umapathy, Ms. Saakshi Khandelwal and Mr. Anuj
Dhar, Advocates.

versus

GALAXY BOOK CENTRE & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Advocate
for D-3, D-5 and D-6.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Mr. P.C. Jha and Mr. Shailesh
Kumar, Advocates for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
18.03.2025

%

1. This is the second call in the matter.
2. Mr. J. Sai Deepak, learned Senior Counsel who is to argue for the Plaintiff is stated to be held up in another Court.
3. At request, list on 08.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 18, 2025/shivam