



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 635/2023, I.A. 17627/2023, I.A. 7016/2024, I.A. 10447/2024, I.A. 36982/2024, I.A. 37234/2024, I.A. 37235/2024, I.A. 37289/2024, I.A. 37291/2024, I.A. 37295/2024 & I.A. 23475/2025

KAPLAN, INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Deboleena Dutta, Ms. Rima Majumdar and Mrs Bindra Rana, Advocates.

versus

GALAXY BOOK CENTRE & ORS.

....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anirudh Ramanathan, Mr. Omkar Kanegaonkar and Ms. Sonali Shelar, Advocates for D-2.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Advocate for D-3, 5 & 6.

Mr. Shankar Kumar Jha, Advocate for D-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**30.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that the settlement talks are in progress before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre and seek a short accommodation on that count.

2. Accordingly, list on 07.10.2026.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**APRIL 30, 2026/anj**